

# TOWN OF WEST SENECA



ENGINEERING  
DEPARTMENT

TOWN SUPERVISOR  
SHEILA M. MEEGAN  
TOWN COUNCIL  
EUGENE P. HART  
WILLIAM P. HANLEY, JR.

August 3, 2015

Honorable Town Board  
Town of West Seneca

Re: R-1401-1  
2014 Stephenson St. Road Reconstruction Project  
**Change Order – FINAL**

Honorable Board Members:

Please approve a Final Change Order, as a deduction, in the amount of \$42,445.26 for the above referenced project.

Feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns you may have.

Sincerely,

*Steven R. Tanner*

Steven R. Tanner, P.E.

*KB for*

Cc: File

AUG 10 2015

3

TOWN OF WEST SENECA



TOWN SUPERVISOR  
SHEILA M. MEEGAN  
TOWN COUNCIL  
EUGENE P. HART  
WILLIAM P. HANLEY, JR.

ENGINEERING  
DEPARTMENT  
TOWN OF WEST SENECA ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

JOB NO. R-1401-1  
CHANGE ORDER NO. **FINAL**  
DATE: 2/20/15

Nova Site Company, LLC  
6 Lena Ct.  
West Seneca, NY 14224

PROJECT: **R-1401-1**  
**2014 Stephenson St. Road Reconstruction Project**

UNDER CONTRACT DATED: August 25, 2014

ADDITION  
DEDUCTION: \$42,445.26

YOU ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO:  
**DEDUCT** as per attached: **Change Order: FINAL**

**NET DEDUCTION: \$42,445.26**

AND TO DEDUCT FROM THE CONTRACT THE SUM OF:

**--Forty Two Thousand Four Hundred Forty Five and 26/100-- \$42,445.26**

THE CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE OF \_\_\_\_\_ N/A. \_\_\_\_\_ IS HEREBY EXTENDED  
\_\_\_\_\_ DAYS TO \_\_\_\_\_.

| <u>ORIGINAL CONTRACT</u> | <u>CHANGE ORDER</u> | <u>ADDITION</u> | <u>DEDUCTION</u> | <u>CONTRACT TO DATE</u> |
|--------------------------|---------------------|-----------------|------------------|-------------------------|
| \$599,795.00             |                     |                 | \$42,445.26      | <b>\$598,841.23</b>     |

RECOMMENDED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ TOWN ENGINEER \_\_\_\_\_ DATE

ACCEPTED BY: NOVA SITE COMPANY, LLC

PER: \_\_\_\_\_ DATE

APPROVED AT TOWN BOARD MEETING OF \_\_\_\_\_

PER \_\_\_\_\_ SUPERVISOR \_\_\_\_\_ DATE

CC: TOWN CLERK TOWN ENGINEER  
TOWN ATTORNEY CONTRACTOR